

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8632-8637/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No. 1047-1052/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Grover, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Ram, Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakai, Adv.

Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Suryajoyti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as  
on the prayer for grant of interim relief returnable within  
three weeks.Learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner is  
permitted to make necessary corrections in the Special Leave  
Petition.

(Pardeep Kumar) ( Indu Satija )

Court Master Court Master