

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8632-8637/2009

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 appears but no counter affidavit is filed.

Respondent No.2 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.2 through

Registered Post A.D.

List the matters on 9-9-2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

va