

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8632-8637/2009

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bringing on record the additional facts,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to R-2 expeditiously. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama for R-1 but 'no objection' from the earlier counsel has not taken. He is directed to take 'no objection certificate' from the earlier counsel and file the same.

List the matter on 5.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar