

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8632-8637/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No.
1047/2006 & CRP No. 1048/2006 & CRP No. 1049/2006 & CRP No.
1050/2006 & CRP No. 1051/2006 & CRP No. 1052/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bringing on record
the additional facts,permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms.Maidini Phul,Adv.
Mr.Mohit D.Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking time on personal grounds, the matter stands
adjourned.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master