

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8632-8637/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in CRP No. 1047  
to 1052/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption  
from filing typed copies of volumes and bringing on record the  
additional facts and exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Grover, Adv.  
Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS