

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3403-3408 OF 2010

M/s. Worldwide Brands Inc. ...Appellants

Versus

Dayavanti Jhamnadas Hinduja & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by special leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 10th December, 2008 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in C.R.P. Nos. 1047 to 1052 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are two common Respondents in all the appeals. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served by this registry at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a party does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case and so far as appellant is concerned, it shall be presumed that the appellant has adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as "Pre-Final Hearing" matter with this office report.

Dated this the, 22nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate.

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR