

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3403-3408/2010

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC. THR. V. SEETHARAMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the Advocate-on-Record for the appellant has expired. Issue notice to the appellant for engagement of another Advocate-on-Record returnable in four weeks.

In addition to the notice to be issued by the Registry, learned counsel for the respondents is at liberty to inform the appellant about the demise of the Advocate on Record.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)
Court Master