

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3403-3408/2010

M/S WORLDWIDE BRANDS INC. THR. V. SEETHARAMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DAYAVANTI JAMNADAS HINDUJA. & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 04-06-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Mukerjee, Adv.
Mr. Amol Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Chiller, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter for adjournment circulated on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, post the matters after the Partial Court Working Days, 2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)